## **BIt** Market Services

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0035-73-2016		0ata/Ora Ricezione 08 Settembre 2016 18:37:09	MTA	
Societa'	BANCA MONTE DEI PASCHI DI SIENA			
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	78888		
Nome utilizzatore	:	PASCHIN02 - Avv. Lombardi		
Tipologia	E AVVI 16			
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	<sup>:</sup> 08 Settembre 2016 18:37:09		
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	08 Settembre 2016	18:52:10	
Oggetto	:	PRESS RELEASE		
Testo del comunicato				

Vedi allegato.



## PRESS RELEASE

*Siena, 8 September 2016* – At today's session, the BMPS Board of Directors and CEO Fabrizio Viola agreed upon a change of the head of the Bank.

Fabrizio Viola has expressed his availability to work with the Chairman to find an agreement to terminate his contract, conditional upon the approval by the relevant bodies, in full compliance with the applicable contract and laws provisions. Mr. Viola has agreed to stay in office until the appointment of his successor and to provide all necessary support.

Fabrizio Viola, called at the helm of the Bank at a time of extreme difficulty for the Institute, leaves a profitable and solid Bank, with a plan, presented to the market on July 29, which include a structural and final solution to the NPLs.

The Board of Directors has initiated the CEO succession process with the aim to identify the new CEO in short term.

The Board of Directors unanimously thanked Fabrizio Viola for the high quality of his work in the interests of BMPS. The Board also expressed its genuine appreciation for the great skill, the dedication and the transparency with which he led efficiently the Bank for more than four years.

Press release will be available at <u>www.mps.it</u>

Banca Monte dei Paschi di Siena S.p.A. Media Relations Tel: +39 0577.296634 ufficio.stampa@mps.it

Investor Relations Tel: +39 0577.293038 investor.relations@mps.it